

Before :Sri Manabendra Nath Ghosh, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench,

EJ 09 of 2023

(CNR NO. WBPSO1-000018-2022)

(JO CODE NO. WB01229)

Order no. 10 dt.18/06/2024

Today is fixed for appearance of parties.

Both parties files hazira.

As the Ld. P.O. is leave on duty today, matter is adjourned.

To 11/09/24 for framing of issues and payment of cost by the defendant.

D/C by me

Judge-in-charge

4th Bench

Judge-in-charge

4th Bench